
1

2026 / 05 / 20

UPA DESK

A. SIDE PROFILE
2 PARTS

B. SCREW
M6X16 - 4 PARTS

C. BEAM RIGHT
2 PARTS

D. BEAM LEFT
2 PARTS

E. CENTER BEAM 
2 PARTS

F. LEG
2 PARTS

G. TOP
1 PART

UPA DESK - SINGLE - BENCH

COMPONENTS

I. SCREW
M6X12 - 8 PARTS

J. CONTROLS
1 PART

K. SCREW
5X20 - 30 PARTS

L. STRAIN RELIEF
4 PARTS M. BUTTON 

8 PARTS

H. CABLE CLIP
2 PARTS

O.  LONG CABLE
1 PART

N. SHORT CABLE
2 PARTS

Q. POWER SUPPLY
1 PART

P. PLUG CABLE
1 PART



2026 / 05 / 20

UPA DESK

2

1.

2.

3.

4.

X2
A. SIDE PROFILE
2 PARTS

I. SCREW
M6X12W - 4 PARTS

I. SCREW
M6X12 - 4 PARTS

K. SCREW
5X20 - 12 PARTS

M. BUTTON 
8 PARTS

C. SUPPORT RIGHT
2 PARTS

D. SUPPORT LEFT
2 PARTS

!! Ensure the buttons (M) are 
centered on the top (G).

B. SCREW
M6X16 - 4 PARTS

G. TOP
1 PART



2026 / 05 / 20

UPA DESK

3

5.

6.

7.

8.

K. SCREW
5X20 - 8 PARTS

K. SCREW
5X20 - 2 PARTS

Q. POWER SUPPLY
1 PART

K. SCREW
5X20 - 4 PARTS

H. CABLE CLIP
2 PARTS

N. SHORT CABLE
2 PARTS

J. CONTROLS
1 PART



2026 / 05 / 20

UPA DESK

4

9.

10.

11.

12.

K. SCREW
5X20 - 8 PARTS

L. STRAIN RELIEF
4 PARTS

Close the cable clips (H) 
on both sides.

GOOD JOB !

O.  LONG CABLE
1 PART

P. PLUG CABLE
1 PART



2026 / 05 / 20

UPA DESK

5

1S.

2S.

R. FOOT
2 PARTS

S. FOOT CAP
4 PARTS

T. SCREW
M10X16 - 4 PARTS

T. SCREW
M10X16 - 4 PARTS

SINGLE DESK

COMPONENTS

START FROM
STEP 12



2026 / 05 / 20

UPA DESK

6

3S.

S. FOOT CAP
4 PARTS

GOOD JOB !



7

1B.

V. COVER
2 PARTS

S. FOOT CAP
4 PARTS

T. SCREW
M10X16 - 8 PARTS

U. PROTECTOR
4 PARTS

2026 / 05 / 20

UPA DESK

U. PROTECTOR
4 PARTS

BENCH

START FROM
STEP 12 (2X)

COMPONENTS



8

2B.

3B.

4B.

T. SCREW
M10X16 - 8 PARTS

S. FOOT CAP
4 PARTS

GOOD JOB !

V. COVER
2 PARTS

2026 / 05 / 20

UPA DESK


